PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. Bladel	01/28/2011
Yong Lee	01/28/2011
Noah D. Plumb	01/28/2011
Wayne Thayer	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	14455 North Hayden Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 219		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018599
Application Number:	13018602
Application Number:	13018607
Application Number:	13018612
Application Number:	13018616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)275-3951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-366-3613

Email: inventions@godaddy.com

Correspondent Name: THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 14455 North Hayden Road

Address Line 2: Suite 219

PATENT REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0873 13018599

CH \$200.00

501424847

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, AR	IZONA 85260				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0237-0241				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergey G. Zaytsev				
Total Attachments: 20					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Bladel#page1.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Bladel#page2.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Bladel#page3.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Bladel#page4.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Bladel#page5.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Lee#page1.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Lee#page2.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Lee#page3.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Lee#page4.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Lee#page5.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Plumb#page1.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Plumb#page2.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Plumb#page3.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Plumb#page4.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Plumb#page5.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Thayer#page1.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Thayer#page2.tif					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer					
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignmer	t-Signed-Thayer#page4.tif				
source=0237-0241_2011-01-28_Assignment-Signed-Thayer#page5.tif					

ASSIC	Docket Number (•				
Whereas, I,	James M. I	Bladel	of	Le C	laire, Iowa	, hereafter
referred to as applicant,	have invented	l certain new and	l useful improve	ments	in	
Systems and Mo		erson's Verific ken by a Verif				tification
for which an applic			_			
Application Number					4 100 10044	
for which an applic						
Whereas, The Go Dao	ddy Group, I	nc. of	Scotts	dale, <i>i</i>	AZ	_here referred
to "assignee" whose ma	iling address is	14455 N.	Hayden Road, S	Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ	<u>85260</u> is
desirous of acquiring the	entire right, til	tle and interest ir	the same;			
transfer unto said assign rights, title and interest in foreign countries. I hereb said United States Paten and behoof; and for the upatent may be granted, a been made.	and to any an by authorize an it to said assigi use and behoo as fully and ent	nd all Patents which request the Dir nee, of the entire f of his legal repr tirely as the same	ich may be gran rector of the U.S right, title, and resentatives, to e would have be	nted the S. Pate interes the full een he	erefore in the Unite ont and Trademark st in and to the san I end of the term fo Id by me had this a	ed States and all Office to issue ne, for his sole use or which said
Executed this		day of	January		2011.	
at Le Claire	, lowa				······································	•
				Jam	Signature es M. Bladel inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inverse than one signature is reconstructed.	entors or assignee quired, See below	*.	tire interest or their	represe	ntative(s) are required.	Submit multiple forms if

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION						Docket Number 023	• •
Whereas, I,	J	ames M.	Bladel	of	Le C	laire, Iowa	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera							
for which	h an applica	ition for a Uni	ted States Pater	nt was filed or	n		
Applicati	ion Number		·	_··			
for which	h an applica	ition for a Uni	ted States Pater	nt was execut	ted on <u>0</u>	1/28/2011	, and
Whereas, Th	e Go Dad	dy Group, I	Inc. of	Scot	tsdale, <i>i</i>	AZ	_here referred
to "assignee"	whose maili	ing address is	6 <u>14455 N</u>	Hayden Road	d, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, Az	<u>7 85260</u> is
desirous of ac	quiring the	entire right, ti	tle and interest i	n the same;			
transfer unto s rights, title and foreign countri said United St and behoof; ar	aid assigne I interest in es. I hereby ates Patent nd for the us	e the full and and to any ar authorize an to said assigned and behoo	exclusive right to all Patents who all Patents who request the Dinee, of the entire of his legal rep	to the said invinich may be girector of the leright, title, arresentatives,	vention in pranted the U.S. Pate and interes to the full	nt, by these prese the United States erefore in the Unitent and Trademark at in and to the sail end of the term fold by me had this	and the entire ted States and all c Office to issue me, for his sole use or which said
Executed this		28	day of	Januar	у	, 2011.	
at	Le Claire,	lowa		·			·
				<u>J</u> 0	Jam	Signature es M. Bladel rinted Name	
Note: Signatures	of all the inver	ntors or assignee	es of record of the er	ntire interest or th	neir renrese	ntative(s) are required	. Submit multiple forms if
more than one si	ignature is requ	uired, See below	*.	The second of the	.с. тортово		Cashin manapio torris ii
1 Oral Of	<u>•</u>	forms are subr	mileu.				

	ASSIGNMENT	023				
Whereas, I,	James M	l. Bladel	of Le C	laire, Iowa	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Systems	and Methods for Poduced	erson's Verifica I by a Verifier-C	ation Using Scans of Controlled Scanning	f Identification Device	Documents	
for which	n an application for a U	Inited States Pate	nt was filed on			
Applicati	on Number					
for which	n an application for a l	Inited States Pate	nt was executed on 0	1/28/2011	, and	
Whereas, Th	e Go Daddy Group	, Inc. of	Scottsdale, A	AZ	_here referred	
to "assignee"	whose mailing address	s is <u>14455 N</u>	. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, Az	<u>85260</u> is	
desirous of ac	quiring the entire right	, title and interest	in the same;			
foreign countri said United St and behoof; ar	es. I hereby authorize ates Patent to said ass nd for the use and beh	and request the C signee, of the entir oof of his legal rep	hich may be granted the Director of the U.S. Pate re right, title, and interest presentatives, to the full ne would have been he	nt and Trademark at in and to the sar end of the term fo	Office to issue me, for his sole use or which said	
Executed this	28	day of	January	, 2011.		
at	Le Claire, Iowa	·····			·	
			Jan 1	u - A		
				es M. Bladel		
			Pr	inted Name		
	of all the inventors or assig gnature is required, See bel		ntire interest or their represer	ntative(s) are required.	Submit multiple forms if	
✓ Total of	forms are s	ubmitted.			,	

ASS	SIGNMENT OF	APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number (024	
Whereas, I,	James M. B	Bladel	of Le C	laire, Iowa	_, hereafter
referred to as applica	nt, have invented	certain new and u	seful improvements	s in	
Systems and M			on Using Portrait Mobile Device	t Photographs Ta	aken by a
	olication for a Unite		as filed on		
			vas executed on()1/28/2011	, and
Whereas, The Go D	addy Group, In	IC. of	Scottsdale,	AZ	here referred
to "assignee" whose n	nailing address is	14455 N. Ha	yden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ	<u>85260</u> is
desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title	e and interest in th	ne same;		
consideration, the suff transfer unto said assi rights, title and interes foreign countries. I her said United States Parand behoof; and for the Patent may be granted been made.	gnee the full and e t in and to any and reby authorize and tent to said assign e use and behoof d, as fully and entir	exclusive right to the last Patents which all Patents which request the Direct rect of the entire right as the same was th	ne said invention in may be granted the may be granted the ctor of the U.S. Pate ght, title, and interestentatives, to the full would have been he	the United States a erefore in the Unite ent and Trademark of st in and to the sam I end of the term for eld by me had this a	and the entire ed States and all Office to issue ne, for his sole use r which said
Executed this	28	day of	January	, 2011.	
at Le Cla	ire, lowa				·
		_	Jam	Signature es M. Bladel rinted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the more than one signature is	inventors or assignees required, See below*.	of record of the entire	interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required.	Submit multiple forms if
Total of4	forms are submit	tted.			

	ASSI	02	• •				
Whereas, I,		James M	I. Bladel	of Le C	laire, lowa	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
Systen	ns and Me			ation Using Portrai ed Digital Camera	t Photographs	Taken by a	
for wh	ich an appli	cation for a U	Inited States Pate	nt was filed on			
Applic	ation Numb	er					
				nt was executed on(
Whereas, 1	he Go Da	ddy Group	o, Inc. of	Scottsdale,	AZ	_here referred	
to "assignee	e" whose ma	iling addres:	s is <u>14455 N</u>	Hayden Road, Suite 2	219, Scottsdale, A	Z <u>85260</u> is	
desirous of	acquiring the	e entire right	, title and interest	in the same;			
rights, title a foreign cour said United and behoof;	nd interest intries. I herel States Pater and for the	n and to any by authorize nt to said ass use and beh	and all Patents w and request the D signee, of the entir oof of his legal rep	to the said invention in hich may be granted the birector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interested the would have been he	erefore in the Unit ent and Trademark st in and to the sa I end of the term f	ted States and all c Office to issue me, for his sole use or which said	
Executed th	nis	28	day of	January	, 2011.		
	Le Claire					•	
					Signature es M. Bladel rinted Name		
more than one	signature is re	rentors or assig quired, See bel	nees of record of the e	ntire interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required	. Submit multiple forms if	
✓ Total of	4	forms are s	ubmitted.				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	Docket Number (Optional) 0237					
Whereas, I,Yong Lee	of Chand	ller, Arizona, _{hereafter}				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device						
for which an application for a United States	Patent was filed on					
Application Number						
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on0)1/28/2011, and				
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale, A	₹Zhere referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is1445	55 N. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	rest in the same;					
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby a transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Pater foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request said United States Patent to said assignee, of the use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the been made.	right to the said invention in hts which may be granted th the Director of the U.S. Pate entire right, title, and interes legal representatives, to th	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said				
Executed thisday of _	January	, 2011.				
at Scottsdale, Arizona		·				
	Y	Signature Yong Lee Inted Name				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of more than one signature is required, See below*.	the entire interest or their represer	stative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of4forms are submitted.						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0238						
Whereas, I,Yong LeeofCha	andler, Arizona, _{hereafter}						
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera							
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on							
Application Number							
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	01/28/2011, and						
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsda	le, AZ here referred						
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Su	ite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the application transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, a Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	on in the United States and the entire and therefore in the United States and all Patent and Trademark Office to issue terest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which said						
Executed this 28day of January	, 2011.						
at Scottsdale, Arizona							
	Signature Yong Lee Printed Name						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their rep	resentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if						

Total of ______ forms are submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Option 0239	nal)
Whereas, I,Yong Lee	of Chand	ler, Arizona, _{he}	reafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use	ful improvements	in	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Produced by a Verifier-Control	•		ments
for which an application for a United States Patent was	filed on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on 0	1/28/2011	, and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale, A	AZhere r	eferred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayd	en Road, Suite 21	19, Scottsdale, AZ 8526	i0is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledg transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which m foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Directo said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same worken made.	said invention in nay be granted the r of the U.S. Pate t, title, and interes esentatives, to the uld have been he	the United States and the erefore in the United States and Trademark Officest in and to the same, for a full end of the term for ld by me had this assign	te entire tes and all to issue his sole which said
Executed this 28day of st	January	, 2011.	
at Scottsdale, Alizona	Y	Signature Ong Lee Inted Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire integrated more than one signature is required, See below*. Total of4forms are submitted.	erest or their represen	tative(s) are required. Submit	multiple forms if

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON	Docket Number (Optional) 0240	
Whereas, I,Yong Lee	of Chand	ller, Arizona _{hereafter}	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	useful improvements	in	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verifica Verifier-Controlle	•	Photographs Taken by a	
for which an application for a United States Patent			
Application Number		01/28/2011 , and	
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. H			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknow transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whi foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Dir said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	o the said invention in ch may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interes representatives, to the would have been he	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue at in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said ld by me had this assignment not	
Executed thisday of	January	, 2011.	
at Scottsdale, Arizona	Υ	Signature Yong Lee Inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
Total of 4forms are submitted.			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	Docket Number (Optional) 0241
Whereas, I,Yong Lee	of Chand	ler, Arizona , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	useful improvements	in
Systems and Methods for Person's Verificat Verifier-Controlled	~	Photographs Taken by a
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent	_)1/28/2011, and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale,	AZ here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. H.	ayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	the same;	
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whice foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Direct said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire is use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal in Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	the said invention in th may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interest epresentatives, to the	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said
Executed thisday of	January	, 2011.
at Scottsdale, Arizona	Y	Signature Ong Lee Inted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire more than one signature is required, See below*. Total of 4 forms are submitted.	interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0237		
Whereas, I,Noah D. Plumbof	Phoenix, Arizona, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful in	nprovements in		
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed	1 on		
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on 01/28/2011 and		
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of So			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden R			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	e;		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represent Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would help been made.	invention in the United States and the entire of granted therefore in the United States and all the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue e, and interest in and to the same, for his sole statives, to the full end of the term for which said		
Executed this28day ofJanu	uary, 2011.		
at Scottsdale, Arizona	·		
	Signature Noah D. Plumb Printed Name		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assigned of record of the ordinal interest	or their representative(a) are required. Submit multiple former (
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of more than one signature is required, See below*.	or trieir representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
√ Total of4forms are submitted.			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATI	ON	Docket Number (Optional) 0238	
Whereas, I,Noah D. Plumb	_{of} Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	d useful improvements	in	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera			
for which an application for a United States Pater			
Application Number	_		
for which an application for a United States Pater	nt was executed on()1/28/2011, and	
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale, /	AZ here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N.	Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknown transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right trights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents who foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Disaid United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sambeen made. Executed this	to the said invention in nich may be granted the irector of the U.S. Pate e right, title, and interest I representatives, to the would have been he	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue at in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said ld by me had this assignment not	
day or	January	, 2011.	
at Scottsdale, Arizona			
	Noa	Signature h D. Plumb inted Name	
	Fi	inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
✓ Total of4 forms are submitted.			

ASSI	GNMENT OF	APPLICATIO	DN	Docket Number (•
Whereas, I,	Noah D. P	lumb	of Phoer	nix, Arizona	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant	, have invented	certain new and	useful improvements	in	
Systems and Met			on Using Scans o ntrolled Scanning		Documents
for which an applic	cation for a Unite	ed States Patent	was filed on		
Application Number	er				
for which an applic	cation for a Unite	ed States Patent	was executed on0	01/28/2011	, and
Whereas, The Go Da	ddy Group, Ir	1C. of	Scottsdale, A	AZ	here referred
to "assignee" whose ma	illing address is	14455 N. H	ayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ	85260 is
desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, titl	e and interest in	the same;		
consideration, the suffice transfer unto said assigninghts, title and interest if foreign countries. I here said United States Pate use and behoof; and for Patent may be granted, been made.	nee the full and on and to any and to any and by authorize and to said assignt the use and be	exclusive right to d all Patents which d request the Dire nee, of the entire hoof of his legal r	the said invention in the may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interes representatives, to the	the United States erefore in the Unite int and Trademark st in and to the san e full end of the ter	and the entire ed States and all Office to issue ne, for his sole m for which said
Executed this	28	day of	January	, 2011.	
atScottsdale	, Arizona				·
		-		Signature h D. Plumb	y
		-		nted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inv	entors or assignees	of record of the entire	e interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. S	Submit multiple forms if
Total of 4	forms are submit	tted.			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0240
Whereas, I,Noah D. Plumb	of Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}
referred to as applicant, have invented certain nev	w and useful improvements	in
Systems and Methods for Person's Ver	rification Using Portrait trolled Mobile Device	Photographs Taken by a
for which an application for a United States P		
Application Number		01/28/2011 and
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1445		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby actransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the said United States Patent to said assignee, of the cuse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the been made.	ight to the said invention in ts which may be granted th he Director of the U.S. Pate entire right, title, and intered legal representatives, to th	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said
Executed thisday of	January	, 2011.
atScottsdale, Arizona		
	Noa	Signature th D. Plumb inted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of t more than one signature is required, See below*.	he entire interest or their represer	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGN	NMENT OF APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Optional) 0241
Whereas, I,N	Ioah D. Plumb	of Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}
referred to as applicant, ha	ave invented certain new	and useful improvements	in
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Portrait Photographs Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera			
for which an applicat	ion for a United States Pa	tent was filed on	
Application Number		·	
for which an applicat	ion for a United States Pa	tent was executed on <u>C</u>)1/28/2011, and
Whereas, The Go Dadd	ly Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale, A	AZhere referred
to "assignee" whose mailin	ng address is14455_	N. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260is
desirous of acquiring the e	entire right, title and interes	st in the same;	
transfer unto said assigned rights, title and interest in a foreign countries. I hereby said United States Patent use and behoof; and for th Patent may be granted, as been made.	e the full and exclusive rig and to any and all Patents authorize and request the to said assignee, of the er e use and behoof of his le fully and entirely as the s	ht to the said invention in which may be granted the Director of the U.S. Patentire right, title, and interest ame would have been he	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said eld by me had this assignment not
C L .	28day of	January	, 2011.
at Scottsdale, A	Arizona		·
		$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	yhi
			Signature Ih D. Plumb
			inted Name
Note: Ciancture of -0.0		and in large of the state of th	adation(a) are assumed to 0 to 10 to
Note: Signatures of all the invent more than one signature is requi	red, See below*.	e entire interest or their represer	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of4	forms are submitted.		

Whereas, I,	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0237
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Number Scottsdale, AZ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole	Whereas, I, Wayne Thayerof Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}
Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Application Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- .
whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, AZ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is		01/28/2011, and
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole	Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, A	AZ here referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole	to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.	consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pate said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he been made.	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said ld by me had this assignment not
Executed this, 2011.		, 2011.
at Scottsdale, Arizona	at Scottsdale, Arizona	·
Wayne Thayer		Signature yne Thayer
Printed Name	Pri	inted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION	Docket Number (Optional) 0238	
Whereas, I, Wayne Thayer	of Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements	in	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number	·	1	
for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was executed on()1/28/2011, and	
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale,	AZ here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N	I. Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;		
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby ackn transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents of foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entuse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his leg Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the said been made.	t to the said invention in which may be granted the Director of the U.S. Pate ire right, title, and interegal representatives, to the would have been here.	the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said eld by me had this assignment not	
Executed thisday of	January	, 2011.	
atScottsdale, Arizona			
	Wa	Signature yne Thayer inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
√ Total offorms are submitted.			

ASSIGI	NMENT OF APPLICATI	ION	Docket Number (Optional) 0239
Whereas, I,	Wayne Thayer	of Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}
referred to as applicant, h	ave invented certain new an	d useful improvements	in
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Scans of Identification Documents Produced by a Verifier-Controlled Scanning Device			
for which an applicat	ion for a United States Pater	nt was filed on	
Application Number		 ·	
for which an applicat	ion for a United States Pater	nt was executed on()1/28/2011, and
Whereas, The Go Dado	ty Group, Inc. of	Scottsdale,	AZ here referred
to "assignee" whose mailir	ng address is <u>14455 N.</u>	Hayden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest i	n the same;	
transfer unto said assigner rights, title and interest in a foreign countries. I hereby said United States Patent use and behoof; and for the Patent may be granted, as been made.	e the full and exclusive right and to any and all Patents who authorize and request the D to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof of his legals fully and entirely as the san	to the said invention in hich may be granted the birector of the U.S. Pate re right, title, and interest representatives, to the would have been he	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said eld by me had this assignment not
	day or	January	, 2011.
at Scottsdale, A	MIZORA	Wa	Signature yne Thayer inted Name
Note: Signatures of all the invent more than one signature is requi	tors or assignees of record of the er ired, See below*.	ntire interest or their represer	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of4	forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	DN	Docket Number (Optional) 0240	
Whereas, I, Wayne Thayer	of Phoer	nix, Arizona, _{hereafter}	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	useful improvements	in	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Portrait Photographs Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device			
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent		01/28/2011, and	
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. H	layden Road, Suite 2	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknow transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whi foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Dir said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	dedged, I, the applica the said invention in the may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and intere representatives, to the would have been he	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire lerefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which saideld by me had this assignment not	
Executed thisday of	January	, 2011.	
at Scottsdale, Arizona		·	
	May	Signature	
		yne Thayer	
	Pr	inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entimore than one signature is required, See below*.	re interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	
Total offorms are submitted.			

Whereas, I	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				O241		
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Portrait Photographs Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Carmera or to which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number South an application for a United States Patent was executed on 01/28/2011, and Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, AZ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof in slegal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this 28 day of January 2011. at Scottsdale, Arizona	Whereas, I,	Wayne Thaye	er	of Phoer	nix, Arizona	, hereafter	
Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Application Number Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 01/28/2011							
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, AZ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this 28 day of January 2011. at Scottsdale, Arizona Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale, AZ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this 28 day of January 2011. Executed this 28 day of January 2011. Scottsdale, Arizona Note: Signature Wayne Thayer Printed Name	Application Number						
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and, and						
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this	Whereas, The Go Da	ddy Group, Inc. o	of	Scottsdale, A	\Z	here referred	
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this	to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260is						
consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Scottsdale, Arizona Wayne Thayer Printed Name Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	Executed this	da	ay of	January	, 2011.		
Wayne Thayer Printed Name Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	at Scottsdale	, Arizona					
more than one signature is required, See below*.				Wa	yne Thayer	<u></u>	
more than one signature is required, See below*.	Note: Signatures of all the inv	rentors or assignees of re	cord of the entire int	erest or their represer	ntative(s) are required	Submit multinle forms if	
✓ Total of	more than one signature is re	quired, See below*.		The state of the s			

PATENT REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 02/02/2011